

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000103068 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

То:		EFFECTIVE DATE	
Division of Co:	rporations		
Fax Number	: (850)205-0380		OL
From:			SE
Account Name	: ROGERS, BOWERS,	DEMPSEY AND PALADINO	
Account Number	: 120010000034		NO THE
Phone	: (561)655-8980		SSR 7
Fax Number	: (561)655-9480		
			OR L

# **BASIC AMENDMENT**

GAY, RAMSEY & WARREN, P.A.

RECEIVED 01 SEP 27 PM 4: 48 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Cosposate Filling



September 27, 2001

GAY, RAMSEY & WARREN, P.A. 1601 FORUM PLACE, STE 701 P.O. BOX 4117 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-4117US

SUBJECT: GAY, RAMSEY & WARREN, P.A. REF: K14653

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-59D6.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H01000103068 Letter Number: B01A00053862

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PAGE 04

- -

83727/2881 16:31

ì

5616559480

ROGERS BOWERS DEMPSE

(H01000103068 2)

Corporation Document Number: K14653

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GAY, RAMSEY & WARREN, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, GAY, RAMSEY & WARREN, P.A. ("Corporation") hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and, in its place and stead, the following is substituted:

## ARTICLE I

FFECTIVE DA

The Name of the Corporation shall be GAY, KEYSER & **BERKOWITZ, P.A.** 

SECOND: Article III of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and, in its place and stead, the following is substituted:

## **ARTICLE III**

The Corporation is authorized to issue Twenty-Six (26,000) shares of common stock, which shares shall consist of two classes:

Twenty-Five (25,000) shares of Class A – Voting (a) Common Stock, with a par value of One Dollar (\$1) per share; and

One Thousand (1,000) shares of Class B - Non-Voting **(b)** Common Stock, with a par value of One Dollar (\$1) per share.

Other than voting rights, both classes of common stock shall be identical. No shares shall have preemptive rights. All issued certificates shall bear the legend required by section 609.0625(3) of the Florida Statutes.

THIRD: These Amendments are adopted effective October 1, 2001.



09/27/2001 16:31 5616559480

ROGERS BOWERS DEMPSE

(H01000103068 2)

FOURTH: These Amendments were approved by Corporation's sole shareholder and its Board of Directors on September 27, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2001.

	505
Attested by:	Hayward D. Gay, President
Hayward D. Gay, Secretary	<b>&gt;</b>

## STATE OF FLORIDA

# COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2001, by HAYWARD D. GAY, who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification.

Tan Hetcher

tary Public

My Commission Expires:



Teclio Tou Flatcher MY COMINISSION # CC152678 EXPRES October 13, 2001 BONDED THEU TROY FANI NEUTANCE, INC.

(H01000103068 2)